

OFFICE OF THE **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION** JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : NGN.132/2017

Complainant : Shri Durgeswar Das

Respondent : SPIO, Binnakandi Development Block, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 24.10.2017

Complaint/ Second : Smti. N.A. Hazarika, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 24.10.2017

The petitioner Shri Durgeswar Das is absent without any intimation. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the BDO, Binnakandi Development Block, Dist. Nagaon and the first appellate authority to be represented by the BDO, Binnakandi Development Block are also absent. Both the parties are absent. Refix 12.00 Noon on 9.11.2017 for next hearing.

Sd/-

(N.A. Hazarika) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar **Assam Information Commission**

Memo No. SIC/ NGN 132/2017/

Dtd. 24.10.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the office of the Block Development Officer, Binnakandi Development Block, PO- Doboka, Dist. Nagaon for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority and BDO, Binnakandi Development Block, Doboka, Dist. Nagaon for information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri Durgeswar Das, R/O Christian Patty, PO- Nagaon, Disit- Nagaon, Assam, PIN- 782 001 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission